
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Association for “System Testing and Research for Advanced Materials Foundation” (STREAM 

FOUNDATION), invites sealed tenders for their proposed Testing Centre at Trichy, in Two bid 

system (Technical & Commercial bid in two separate envelopes) from eligible and qualified 

Original Equipment Manufacturers /Authorized Distributors of OEM/Authorized dealers of OEM 

for the Supply, Installation, Commissioning & Training at site The details are given below: 

 

a) Tender number   Reference number for inviting bids through this tender is 
STREAM/EQ/030/02/2025 

b) Purchaser Association for “System Testing and Research for Advanced 
Materials Foundation” (STREAM FOUNDATION), which is a 
Section 8 Company formulated under Government funded 
Infrastructure Scheme. 

c) Usage of Machine The purchaser would place the machine in its facility and 
shall be utilized for testing of  materials properties  

d) Scope of Tender Supply, Installation, Commissioning & Training of the 
Equipment 

e) Specification/Details 
of machine 

The detailed specifications of machine are specified in tender 
and placed at Annexure-B 

f) Web page for  
Details of tender 

Tender documents can be downloaded via Web page: 
https://streamfoundation.in from 17-02-2025. The prospective bidders 
are advised to remain in touch with the website for any update 
in respect of this tender. 

g) Locations of supplies The machine is proposed to be supplied at STREAM 
FOUNDATION Facility at Sidco Electronics Estate, 
Thuvakudi, Tamil Nadu State. It may be noted that the CEO of 
STREAM FOUNDATION has full rights to cancel supplies 
while placing the supply orders to the selected bidder. The 
reason for cancellation of supply is not disclosed. 

h) Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)  
along with Tender 

An EMD of Rs. 3,000/- (Rupees Three thousand Only) shall be 
submitted in the form of D.D/RTGS. in favor of “System 
Testing and Research for Advanced Materials Foundation” 
payable at Chennai o r  p r o o f  o f  R T G S  and to be placed 
in the Technical Bid envelope while submitting the tender. 
Note: EMD and tender Fee submission exemption cannot be 
provided as this is related to Government funded procurement. 
EMD Waiver for MSMEs as applicable  

 



i) Pre-Bid meeting Pre-Bid meeting will be held online 05-03-2025 at 
11.00 Hrs ONLINE (Details for meeting will be 
notified on the website) 

j) Cost of Tender Documents Rs.1,500/- (including GST) in the form of DD in 
favor of “System Testing and Research for Advanced 
Materials Foundation”, payable at Chennai. Tender 
Documents can be downloaded from 
www.streamfoundation.in 

k) Last date of submission  
of tender 

Tender must be delivered to the address below on 
or before 24-03-2025 up to 15.30 hours. Late bids 
will be rejected. 
The Chief Executive Officer, 
System Testing and Research for Advanced 
Materials Foundation  F229/1, Nageswararao 
Road, Athipet, Ambattur, 

   Chennai -600058, Tamil Nadu, India 

l) Date of opening of  
Technical Bid (Envelope-1) 

The Technical Bid for the tender shall be opened on 
25 Mar 2025 at 15:30 hours at the address as 
under: 
The Chief Executive Officer, 
System Testing and Research for Advanced 
Materials Foundation, F229/1, Nageswararao 
Road, Athipet, Ambattur, 
Chennai -600058, Tamil Nadu, India  

m) Date of opening of  
Commercial Bid (Envelope-2) 

The date for opening second envelope containing 
Commercial Bid will be intimated to the qualified 
bidders separately. 

 


